
MURRELLS INLET – GARDEN CITY FIRE DISTRICT 
2024 Board of Directors Meeting dates: 

 
The 4th Monday of each month, unless otherwise noted. 

 
Monday, January 22, 2024 

Monday, February 26, 2024 

Monday, March 25, 2024 

Monday, April 22, 2024 

Monday, May 20, 2024* 

Monday, June 24, 2024 

Monday, July 22, 2024 

Monday, August 26, 2024 

Monday, September 23, 2024 

Monday, October 28, 2024 

Monday, November 18, 2024* 

Monday, December 16, 2024* 

 

* May, November & December meetings are scheduled for 3rd Monday 

 

All meetings are held at 6:00pm at Headquarters located at 

3641 Hwy 17 Business Murrells Inlet, SC 29576 


